

City of San Antonio TCI ID No. 23-01534-05-03  
PROJECT - 2017 - 2018 Task Order Contract for Flatwork and Street Improvements Package 23

Bids Opened January 17, 2017

Tabulation Prepared by: Poznecki-Camarillo, Inc. January 19, 2017

| Bids Opened January 17, 2017 |                           |         |                                                                                  | ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE<br>CONSTRUCTION COST |               |             | AVERAGE<br>UNIT PRICE<br>ALL BIDS | D Guerra Construction LLC<br>9810 FM 969<br>Austin, TX 78724<br>Tel (512) 467-9357<br>Fax (512) 454-0077<br>danny@dguerraconstruction.com |                | Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oil Field<br>Services Co. Inc.<br>9456 South Presa<br>San Antonio, TX 78223<br>Tel (210) 430-9192<br>Tel (210) 633-2039<br>Fax (210) 633-0135<br>prontosandblasting@satx.rr.com |                | HESI Enterprises LLC<br>2326 Park Cir<br>San Antonio, TX 78259<br>Tel (210) 430-9192<br>Tel (210) 745-4652<br>Gseller@live.com |                | F. A. Nunnelly Company<br>2922 N. Pan Am Expressway<br>San Antonio, TX 78208<br>Tel (210) 227-7070<br>Fax (210) 227-7072<br>scott@fanunnelly.com |                | Allbrite Constructors of Texas<br>10811 Iota Drive<br>San Antonio, TX 78217<br>Tel (210) 490-6495<br>Fax (210) 490-6495<br>Brook@AllbriteConstruction.com |                | J&P Paving Co Inc<br>5002 Sinclair Road<br>San Antonio, TX 78222<br>Tel (210) 648-4708<br>Fax (210) 648-4742<br>cristina@j-ppaving.com |  |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Item No.                     | Approximate<br>Quantities | Unit    | Item Description                                                                 | Unit Price                                          | Extension     |             | Unit Bid Price                    | Extension                                                                                                                                 | Unit Bid Price | Extension                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Unit Bid Price | Extension                                                                                                                      | Unit Bid Price | Extension                                                                                                                                        | Unit Bid Price | Extension                                                                                                                                                 | Unit Bid Price | Extension                                                                                                                              |  |
| 103.1                        | 71,500                    | LF      | Remove Concrete Curb                                                             | \$3.00                                              | \$ 214,500.00 | \$ 2.03     | \$ 1.00                           | \$ 71,500.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 0.50        | \$ 35,750.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 1.50        | \$ 107,250.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 3.025       | \$ 216,287.50                                                                                                                                    | \$ 1.83        | \$ 130,845.00                                                                                                                                             | \$ 1.50        | \$ 107,250.00                                                                                                                          |  |
| 103.3                        | 196,000                   | SF      | Remove Sidewalks & Driveways                                                     | \$2.75                                              | \$ 539,000.00 | \$ 1.51     | \$ 1.50                           | \$ 294,000.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 0.60        | \$ 117,600.00                                                                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 1.35        | \$ 264,600.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 1.76        | \$ 344,960.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 1.34        | \$ 262,640.00                                                                                                                                             | \$ 1.75        | \$ 343,000.00                                                                                                                          |  |
| 103.4                        | 1,500                     | SF      | Remove Miscellaneous Concrete                                                    | \$3.65                                              | \$ 5,475.00   | \$ 2.15     | \$ 3.00                           | \$ 4,500.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 1.00        | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 1.50        | \$ 2,250.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 2.53        | \$ 3,795.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 1.34        | \$ 2,010.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 2.25        | \$ 3,375.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 104.1                        | 150                       | CY      | Street Excavation                                                                | \$16.00                                             | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 21.64    | \$ 15.50                          | \$ 2,325.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 24.00       | \$ 3,600.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 25.00       | \$ 3,750.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 20.90       | \$ 3,135.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 24.40       | \$ 3,660.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 30.00       | \$ 4,500.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 107.1                        | 150                       | CY      | Embankment (Final)(Dens Cont) (TY B)                                             | \$20.00                                             | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 16.21    | \$ 15.00                          | \$ 2,250.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 12.00       | \$ 1,800.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 11.60       | \$ 1,740.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 17.60       | \$ 2,640.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 18.30       | \$ 2,745.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 10.00       | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 200.1                        | 600                       | SY      | Flexible Base (6" compacted depth)                                               | \$12.40                                             | \$ 7,440.00   | \$ 10.66    | \$ 12.00                          | \$ 7,200.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 8.00        | \$ 4,800.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 7.00        | \$ 4,200.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 6.27        | \$ 3,762.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 12.70       | \$ 7,620.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 17.24       | \$ 10,344.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 202.1                        | 500                       | GAL     | Prime Coat                                                                       | \$6.00                                              | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 5.72     | \$ 5.00                           | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 7.00        | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 9.00        | \$ 4,500.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 3.85        | \$ 1,925.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 5.49        | \$ 2,745.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 4.00        | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 203.1                        | 1,000                     | GAL     | Tack Coat                                                                        | \$6.00                                              | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6.25     | \$ 5.00                           | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 5.00        | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 9.00        | \$ 9,000.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 8.69        | \$ 8,690.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 5.49        | \$ 5,490.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 4.00        | \$ 4,000.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 205.2                        | 1,500                     | SY      | Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (6" thick)                                    | \$31.50                                             | \$ 47,250.00  | \$ 36.00    | \$ 30.00                          | \$ 45,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 35.00       | \$ 52,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 45.00       | \$ 67,500.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 30.80       | \$ 46,200.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 52.09       | \$ 78,135.00                                                                                                                                              | \$ 30.09       | \$ 45,135.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 205.4                        | 4,000                     | SY      | Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" thick)                                    | \$13.00                                             | \$ 52,000.00  | \$ 16.03    | \$ 16.00                          | \$ 64,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 15.00       | \$ 60,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 18.00       | \$ 72,000.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 10.34       | \$ 41,360.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 24.40       | \$ 97,600.00                                                                                                                                              | \$ 9.81        | \$ 39,240.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 208.1                        | 1,000                     | SY      | Salvaging, Hauling, & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" - 3" Depth) | \$3.15                                              | \$ 3,150.00   | \$ 12.50    | \$ 10.00                          | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 10.00       | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 10.50       | \$ 10,500.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 6.05        | \$ 6,050.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 10.37       | \$ 10,370.00                                                                                                                                              | \$ 10.99       | \$ 10,990.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 209.1                        | 350                       | SY      | Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)                                                    | \$79.56                                             | \$ 27,846.00  | \$ 93.74    | \$ 95.00                          | \$ 33,250.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 100.00      | \$ 35,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 81.25       | \$ 28,437.50                                                                                                                   | \$ 77.00       | \$ 26,950.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 97.60       | \$ 34,160.00                                                                                                                                              | \$ 110.00      | \$ 38,500.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 500.1                        | 68,880                    | LF      | Concrete Curb                                                                    | \$12.00                                             | \$ 826,560.00 | \$ 15.54    | \$ 10.50                          | \$ 723,240.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 10.00       | \$ 688,800.00                                                                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 11.00       | \$ 757,680.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 12.10       | \$ 833,448.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 14.64       | \$ 1,008,403.20                                                                                                                                           | \$ 16.30       | \$ 1,122,744.00                                                                                                                        |  |
| 500.4                        | 1,000                     | LF      | Concrete Curb and Gutter                                                         | \$13.00                                             | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 19.67    | \$ 18.00                          | \$ 18,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 14.00       | \$ 14,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 14.00       | \$ 14,000.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 15.477      | \$ 15,477.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 19.52       | \$ 19,520.00                                                                                                                                              | \$ 25.55       | \$ 25,550.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 500.5                        | 1,000                     | LF      | Mountable Curb                                                                   | \$13.00                                             | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 18.10    | \$ 12.00                          | \$ 12,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 20.00       | \$ 20,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 14.00       | \$ 14,000.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 14.30       | \$ 14,300.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 14.64       | \$ 14,640.00                                                                                                                                              | \$ 23.50       | \$ 23,500.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 502.1                        | 20,400                    | SY      | Concrete Sidewalks                                                               | \$43.50                                             | \$ 887,400.00 | \$ 44.87    | \$ 40.00                          | \$ 816,000.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 63.00       | \$ 1,285,200.00                                                                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 45.90       | \$ 936,360.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 30.80       | \$ 628,320.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 41.80       | \$ 852,720.00                                                                                                                                             | \$ 38.04       | \$ 776,016.00                                                                                                                          |  |
| 502.1B                       | 1,000                     | SY      | Concrete Sidewalks (Commercial Strength)                                         | \$48.00                                             | \$ 48,000.00  | \$ 56.06    | \$ 44.00                          | \$ 44,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 63.00       | \$ 63,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 49.90       | \$ 49,900.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 34.10       | \$ 34,100.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 54.90       | \$ 54,900.00                                                                                                                                              | \$ 55.27       | \$ 55,270.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 503.1                        | 5,000                     | SY      | Portland Cement Concrete Driveway                                                | \$47.70                                             | \$ 238,500.00 | \$ 57.28    | \$ 60.00                          | \$ 300,000.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 70.00       | \$ 350,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 65.80       | \$ 329,000.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 63.03       | \$ 315,150.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 44.00       | \$ 220,000.00                                                                                                                                             | \$ 42.27       | \$ 211,350.00                                                                                                                          |  |
| 503.2                        | 2,000                     | SY      | Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial                                   | \$51.00                                             | \$ 102,000.00 | \$ 63.46    | \$ 65.00                          | \$ 130,000.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 70.00       | \$ 140,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 67.95       | \$ 135,900.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 67.10       | \$ 134,200.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 56.00       | \$ 112,000.00                                                                                                                                             | \$ 55.27       | \$ 110,540.00                                                                                                                          |  |
| 505.1                        | 300                       | SY      | Concrete RipRap (5" Thick)                                                       | \$42.50                                             | \$ 12,750.00  | \$ 68.86    | \$ 70.00                          | \$ 21,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 70.00       | \$ 21,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 70.00       | \$ 21,000.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 71.50       | \$ 21,450.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 62.22       | \$ 18,666.00                                                                                                                                              | \$ 57.00       | \$ 17,100.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 506.2                        | 100                       | CY      | Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type                                      | \$650.00                                            | \$ 65,000.00  | \$ 639.08   | \$ 750.00                         | \$ 75,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 300.00      | \$ 30,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                    | \$ 840.00      | \$ 84,000.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 825.00      | \$ 82,500.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 650.00      | \$ 65,000.00                                                                                                                                              | \$ 700.00      | \$ 70,000.00                                                                                                                           |  |
| 507.1                        | 100                       | LF      | Chain Link Wire Fence - 4 FT High                                                | \$17.00                                             | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 15.98    | \$ 15.00                          | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 20.00       | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 23.00       | \$ 2,300.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 20.35       | \$ 2,035.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 18.30       | \$ 1,830.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 16.00       | \$ 1,600.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 507.2                        | 100                       | LF      | Chain Link Wire Fence - 6 FT High                                                | \$19.00                                             | \$ 1,900.00   | \$ 21.55    | \$ 16.00                          | \$ 1,600.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 25.00       | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 29.00       | \$ 2,900.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 22.00       | \$ 2,200.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 30.50       | \$ 3,050.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 20.00       | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 507.4                        | 10                        | EA      | Gates - Pedestrian                                                               | \$200.00                                            | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 281.64   | \$ 150.00                         | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 100.00      | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 400.00      | \$ 4,000.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 412.50      | \$ 4,125.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 414.80      | \$ 4,148.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 300.00      | \$ 3,000.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 507.5                        | 10                        | Opening | Gates - Vehicular                                                                | \$200.00                                            | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 1,010.01 | \$ 1,500.00                       | \$ 15,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 200.00      | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 730.00      | \$ 7,300.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 957.00      | \$ 9,570.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 854.00      | \$ 8,540.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 700.00      | \$ 7,000.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 508.1                        | 100                       | LF      | Relocating Wire Fence                                                            | \$12.00                                             | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 10.81    | \$ 15.00                          | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 5.00        | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 14.50       | \$ 1,450.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 15.675      | \$ 1,567.50                                                                                                                                      | \$ 14.64       | \$ 1,464.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 15.00       | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 508.2A                       | 100                       | LF      | Relocating Wrought Iron Fence                                                    | \$25.00                                             | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 38.32    | \$ 42.00                          | \$ 4,200.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 20.00       | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 25.00       | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 38.50       | \$ 3,850.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 54.90       | \$ 5,490.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 65.00       | \$ 6,500.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 509.1                        | 50                        | LF      | Metal Beam Guard Rail                                                            | \$33.94                                             | \$ 1,697.00   | \$ 93.76    | \$ 36.00                          | \$ 1,800.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 80.00       | \$ 4,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 84.00       | \$ 4,200.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 53.90       | \$ 2,695.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 122.00      | \$ 6,100.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 90.00       | \$ 4,500.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 509.1B                       | 50                        | LF      | Remove and Relocate Existing Metal Beam Guard Rail                               | \$12.00                                             | \$ 600.00     | \$ 51.26    | \$ 30.00                          | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 40.00       | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 46.00       | \$ 2,300.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 64.90       | \$ 3,245.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 36.60       | \$ 1,830.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 70.00       | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 509.1C                       | 50                        | LF      | Removal and Haul Off of Metal Beam Guard Rail                                    | \$10.00                                             | \$ 500.00     | \$ 32.12    | \$ 3.00                           | \$ 150.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 10.00       | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 30.00       | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 13.20       | \$ 660.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 48.80       | \$ 2,440.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 30.00       | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 510                          | 30                        | EA      | Timber Guard Posts                                                               | \$130.00                                            | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 81.32    | \$ 25.00                          | \$ 750.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 150.00      | \$ 4,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 80.00       | \$ 2,400.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 19.80       | \$ 594.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 117.12      | \$ 3,513.60                                                                                                                                               | \$ 100.00      | \$ 3,000.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 512.1                        | 6                         | EA      | Adjusting Existing Manholes (Non-SAWS)                                           | \$830.00                                            | \$ 4,980.00   | \$ 930.27   | \$ 2,000.00                       | \$ 12,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 100.00      | \$ 600.00                                                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 800.00      | \$ 4,800.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 1,430.00    | \$ 8,580.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 780.80      | \$ 4,684.80                                                                                                                                               | \$ 300.00      | \$ 1,800.00                                                                                                                            |  |
| 512.3                        | 50                        | EA      | Valve Box Adjustments (Non-SAWS)                                                 | \$375.00                                            | \$ 18,750.00  | \$ 265.88   | \$ 200.00                         | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 100.00      | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 75.00       | \$ 3,750.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 198.00      | \$ 9,900.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 79.30       | \$ 3,965.00                                                                                                                                               |                |                                                                                                                                        |  |

City of San Antonio TCI ID No. 23-01534-05-03  
PROJECT - 2017 - 2018 Task Order Contract for Flatwork and Street Improvements Package 23

Bids Opened January 17, 2017

Tabulation Prepared by: Poznecki-Camarillo, Inc. January 19, 2017

| Bids Opened January 17, 2017 |                        |      |                                                       |                 |              |             | ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST |              | AVERAGE UNIT PRICE ALL BIDS |              | D Guerra Construction LLC<br>9810 FM 969<br>Austin, TX 78724<br>Tel (512) 467-9357<br>Fax (512) 454-0077<br>danny@dguerraconstruction.com |              | Pronto Sandblasting & Coating & Oil Field Services Co. Inc.<br>9456 South Presa<br>San Antonio, TX 78223<br>Tel (210) 633-2039<br>Fax (210) 633-0135<br>prontosandblasting@sabx.rr.com |               | HESI Enterprises LLC<br>2326 Park Cir<br>San Antonio, TX 78259<br>Tel (210) 430-9192<br>Fax (210) 745-4652<br>Gseller@live.com |              | F. A. Nunnelly Company<br>2922 N. Pan Am Expressway<br>San Antonio, TX 78208<br>Tel (210) 227-7070<br>Fax (210) 227-7072<br>scott@fanunnelly.com |              | Allbrite Constructors of Texas<br>10811 Iota Drive<br>San Antonio, TX 78217<br>Tel (210) 490-6495<br>Fax (210) 490-6495<br>Brook@AllbriteConstruction.com |           | J&P Paving Co Inc<br>5002 Sinclair Road<br>San Antonio, TX 78222<br>Tel (210) 648-4708<br>Fax (210) 648-4742<br>cristina@j-ppaving.com |           |
|------------------------------|------------------------|------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|
| Item No.                     | Approximate Quantities | Unit | Item Description                                      | Unit Price      | Extension    |             | Unit Bid Price                                   | Extension    | Unit Bid Price              | Extension    | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                            | Extension    | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                         | Extension     | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                 | Extension    | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                   | Extension    | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                            | Extension | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                         | Extension |
| 556.1                        | 100                    | EA   | Cast In Place Detectable Warning Surface Tile         | \$270.00        | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 174.78   | \$ 400.00                                        | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 210.00                   | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 110.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 22.825                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 2,282.50   | \$ 195.20                                                                                                                      | \$ 19,520.00 | \$ 150.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 15,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 801.2                        | 500                    | LF   | Level IIA Protective Fencing                          | \$5.00          | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 22.17    | \$ 2.25                                          | \$ 1,125.00  | \$ 3.00                     | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 150.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 16.50                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 8,250.00   | \$ 7.93                                                                                                                        | \$ 3,965.00  | \$ 10.00                                                                                                                                         | \$ 5,000.00  |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 801.3                        | 100                    | LF   | Level IIB Protective Fencing                          | \$30.00         | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 25.56    | \$ 50.00                                         | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 24.00                    | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 65.00                                                                                                                                  | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 33.00                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 3,300.00   | \$ 10.37                                                                                                                       | \$ 1,037.00  | \$ 20.00                                                                                                                                         | \$ 2,000.00  |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 802.1                        | 25                     | EA   | Level II Pruning                                      | \$320.00        | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 217.89   | \$ 140.00                                        | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 120.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 181.50                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 4,537.50   | \$ 140.30                                                                                                                      | \$ 3,507.50  | \$ 600.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 15,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 804                          | 20                     | EA   | New Tree & Shrub Planting & Maintenance (3" Caliper)  | \$500.00        | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 745.75   | \$ 520.00                                        | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 700.00                   | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 850.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 192.50                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 3,850.00   | \$ 671.00                                                                                                                      | \$ 13,420.00 | \$ 900.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 18,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 9506                         | 60                     | LF   | Removal and Replacement of Wrought Iron Fence         | \$64.70         | \$ 3,882.00  | \$ 85.28    | \$ 60.00                                         | \$ 3,600.00  | \$ 95.00                    | \$ 5,700.00  | \$ 25.00                                                                                                                                  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 99.00                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 5,940.00   | \$ 103.70                                                                                                                      | \$ 6,222.00  | \$ 175.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 10,500.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 1                        | 100                    | EA   | Removing and Relocating Sign                          | \$120.00        | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 111.00   | \$ 120.00                                        | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 40.00                    | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 175.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 22.00                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 73.20                                                                                                                       | \$ 7,320.00  | \$ 150.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 15,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 2                        | 100                    | LF   | Elevated Sidewalk                                     | \$140.00        | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 161.79   | \$ 140.00                                        | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 180.00                   | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 150.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 11.00                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 185.44                                                                                                                      | \$ 18,544.00 | \$ 180.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 18,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 3                        | 10                     | EA   | Sidewalk Drain Box (1/2" thick)                       | \$800.00        | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 1,506.59 | \$ 2,800.00                                      | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 1,200.00                 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,200.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 192.50                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 1,925.00   | \$ 1,177.30                                                                                                                    | \$ 11,773.00 | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 20,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 4                        | 50                     | EA   | Removal and Haul Off of Existing Rock/Masonry Mailbox | \$53.00         | \$ 2,650.00  | \$ 190.86   | \$ 12.00                                         | \$ 600.00    | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 200.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 192.50                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 9,625.00   | \$ 244.00                                                                                                                      | \$ 12,200.00 | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 15,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 5                        | 15                     | EA   | Tree Removal (8" - 36" Diameter)                      | \$800.00        | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 925.14   | \$ 900.00                                        | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 700.00                   | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 800.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,210.00                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 18,150.00  | \$ 1,464.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 21,960.00 | \$ 900.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 13,500.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 6                        | 6                      | EA   | TCI "AT WORK" Project Sign                            | \$84.00         | \$ 504.00    | \$ 331.58   | \$ 500.00                                        | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 400.00                   | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 385.00                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 2,310.00   | \$ 390.40                                                                                                                      | \$ 2,342.40  | \$ 133.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 798.00    |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 7                        | 6                      | EA   | Adjusing Traffic Signal Box                           | \$900.00        | \$ 5,400.00  | \$ 901.35   | \$ 400.00                                        | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 700.00                   | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 1,200.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 7,200.00  | \$ 275.00                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 793.00                                                                                                                      | \$ 4,758.00  | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 1,800.00  |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 8                        | 40                     | HR   | Police Officer                                        | \$45.00         | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 52.98    | \$ 50.00                                         | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 40.00                    | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 50.00                                                                                                                                  | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 55.00                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 61.00                                                                                                                       | \$ 2,440.00  | \$ 45.00                                                                                                                                         | \$ 1,800.00  |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 9                        | 8                      | EA   | Additional Mobilization                               | \$3,960.00      | \$ 31,680.00 | \$ 2,937.27 | \$ 1,500.00                                      | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00                 | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 1,320.00                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 10,560.00  | \$ 2,440.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 19,520.00 | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 20,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 10                       | 15                     | EA   | Remove and Relocate Customer Shutoff Valve            | \$500.00        | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 547.95   | \$ 300.00                                        | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 250.00                   | \$ 3,750.00  | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 247.50                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 3,712.50   | \$ 512.40                                                                                                                      | \$ 7,686.00  | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 4,500.00  |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 11                       | 15                     | EA   | Remove and Relocate Backflow Preventer                | \$500.00        | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 788.86   | \$ 500.00                                        | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 700.00                   | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 600.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 165.00                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 2,475.00   | \$ 1,830.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 27,450.00 | \$ 800.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 12,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 12                       | 10                     | EA   | Remove and Relocate Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV)     | \$500.00        | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 729.73   | \$ 500.00                                        | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 600.00                   | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 600.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 165.00                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 1,220.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 12,200.00 | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 3,000.00  |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 13                       | 600                    | LF   | Tree/Shrub Pruning                                    | \$50.00         | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 28.14    | \$ 1.00                                          | \$ 600.00    | \$ 15.00                    | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 50.00                                                                                                                                  | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 33.00                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 14.64                                                                                                                       | \$ 8,784.00  | \$ 20.00                                                                                                                                         | \$ 12,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SUP 14                       | 500                    | SY   | Premium Landscaping                                   | \$150.00        | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 83.64    | \$ 1.50                                          | \$ 750.00    | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 175.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 87,500.00 | \$ 330.00                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 165,000.00 | \$ 122.00                                                                                                                      | \$ 61,000.00 | \$ 50.00                                                                                                                                         | \$ 25,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
|                              |                        |      | SAWS WATER ITEMS                                      |                 |              |             |                                                  |              |                             |              |                                                                                                                                           |              |                                                                                                                                                                                        |               |                                                                                                                                |              |                                                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 826                          | 50                     | EA   | SAWS Valve Box Adjustment                             | \$350.00        | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 184.11   | \$ 250.00                                        | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 25.00                    | \$ 1,250.00  | \$ 100.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 330.00                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 122.00                                                                                                                      | \$ 6,100.00  | \$ 250.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 12,500.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 833                          | 25                     | EA   | SAWS Exising Meter and Meter Box Relocation           | \$800.00        | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 550.37   | \$ 400.00                                        | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 150.00                   | \$ 3,750.00  | \$ 800.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 467.50                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 11,687.50  | \$ 854.00                                                                                                                      | \$ 21,350.00 | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 7,500.00  |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 833A                         | 200                    | EA   | SAWS Adjusting Existing Meter Box                     | \$350.00        | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 201.70   | \$ 75.00                                         | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 25.00                    | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 125.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 495.00                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 99,000.00  | \$ 152.50                                                                                                                      | \$ 30,500.00 | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 60,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 834.3                        | 10                     | EA   | Relocate Fire Hydrant                                 | \$300.00        | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 2,838.91 | \$ 1,800.00                                      | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 2,300.00                 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 3,060.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 30,600.00 | \$ 1,980.00                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 19,800.00  | \$ 3,050.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 30,500.00 | \$ 8,250.00                                                                                                                                      | \$ 82,500.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 834.3B                       | 5                      | EA   | Relocate Fire Hydrant with New Fire Hydrant           | \$800.00        | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 5,644.09 | \$ 3,000.00                                      | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00                 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 4,200.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 5,225.00                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 26,125.00  | \$ 6,100.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 30,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 55,000.00 |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
|                              |                        |      | SAWS SEWER ITEMS                                      |                 |              |             |                                                  |              |                             |              |                                                                                                                                           |              |                                                                                                                                                                                        |               |                                                                                                                                |              |                                                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 851                          | 10                     | EA   | SAWS Adjusting Existing Manhole                       | \$1,500.00      | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,288.50 | \$ 2,000.00                                      | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 350.00                   | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 700.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 1,650.00                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 1,098.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 10,980.00 | \$ 350.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 3,500.00  |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| 854A                         | 10                     | EA   | Adjust Existing Sewer Cleanout                        | \$750.00        | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 416.52   | \$ 800.00                                        | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 300.00                   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 250.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 275.00                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 2,750.00   | \$ 488.00                                                                                                                      | \$ 4,880.00  | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                        | \$ 3,000.00  |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
|                              |                        |      |                                                       |                 |              |             |                                                  |              |                             |              |                                                                                                                                           |              |                                                                                                                                                                                        |               |                                                                                                                                |              |                                                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| BASE BID AMOUNT              |                        |      |                                                       | \$ 3,863,004.00 |              |             | \$ 3,173,927.50                                  |              | \$ 3,315,125.00             |              | \$ 3,612,750.50                                                                                                                           |              | \$ 3,546,172.85                                                                                                                                                                        |               | \$ 3,632,032.00                                                                                                                |              | \$ 3,623,226.50                                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SAWS WATER BID AMOUNT        |                        |      |                                                       | \$ 114,500.00   |              |             | \$ 70,500.00                                     |              | \$ 58,000.00                |              | \$ 101,600.00                                                                                                                             |              | \$ 173,112.50                                                                                                                                                                          |               | \$ 118,950.00                                                                                                                  |              | \$ 217,500.00                                                                                                                                    |              |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| SAWS WASTEWATER BID AMOUNT   |                        |      |                                                       | \$ 22,500.00    |              |             | \$ 28,000.00                                     |              | \$ 6,500.00                 |              | \$ 9,500.00                                                                                                                               |              | \$ 19,250.00                                                                                                                                                                           |               | \$ 15,860.00                                                                                                                   |              | \$ 6,500.00                                                                                                                                      |              |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT             |                        |      |                                                       | \$ 4,000,004.00 |              |             | \$ 3,272,427.50                                  |              | \$ 3,379,625.00             |              | \$ 3,723,850.50                                                                                                                           |              | \$ 3,738,535.35                                                                                                                                                                        |               | \$ 3,766,842.00                                                                                                                |              | \$ 3,847,226.50                                                                                                                                  |              |                                                                                                                                                           |           |                                                                                                                                        |           |

|         |                                                            |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| LEGEND: |                                                            |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|         | Explanation for Found Errors                               |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|         | Out of range, excluded from average unit price computation |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|         |                                                            |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

City of San Antonio TCI ID No. 23-01534-05-03  
PROJECT - 2017 - 2018 Task Order Contract for Flatwork and S

**Bids Opened January 17, 2017**

**Tabulation Prepared by: Poznecki-Camarillo, Inc. January 19, 2017**

| Bids Opened January 17, 2017                                      |                        |      |                                                                                  | Clark Construction of Texas<br>5140 Gibbs Sprawl Road<br>San Antonio, TX 78219<br>Tel (210) 661-6785<br>Fax (210) 661-6421 |                 | GL Contracting &<br>DRH Construction JV<br>900 Isom Rd. Suite 301<br>San Antonio, TX 78216<br>Tel (210) 825-1984<br>Fax (210) 714-9473<br>gabe@glc-tx.com |                 | Austin Constructors LLC.<br>7907 S. FM 973<br>Austin, TX 78719<br>Tel (512) 386-8690<br>Fax (512) 386-8695<br>marcos@austinconstructors.com |                 | E-Z Bel Construction, LLC<br>203 Recoleta<br>San Antonio, TX 78216<br>Tel (210) 736-6595<br>Fax (210) 735-1842<br>mrrodriguez@ezbel.com |                 | KEGLEY, Inc.<br>10226 San Pedro Ave #114<br>San Antonio, TX 78228<br>Tel (210) 349-4994<br>Tel (210) 568-4578<br>anitakegley44@gmail.com |                 | Vision Construction Co., Inc.<br>4242 Woodcock Dr., Suite 230<br>San Antonio, TX 78228<br>Tel (210) 299-0707<br>Fax (210) 299-0807<br>noelf@visionconstructionco.com |                 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| Tabulation Prepared by: Poznecki-Camarillo, Inc. January 19, 2017 |                        |      |                                                                                  | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                             | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                            | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                              | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                          | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                           | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                       | Extension       |
| Item No.                                                          | Approximate Quantities | Unit | Item Description                                                                 | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                             | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                            | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                              | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                          | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                           | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                       | Extension       |
| 103.1                                                             | 71,500                 | LF   | Remove Concrete Curb                                                             | \$ 1.40                                                                                                                    | \$ 100,100.00   | \$ 3.89                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 278,135.00   | \$ 2.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 143,000.00   | \$ 3.70                                                                                                                                 | \$ 264,550.00   | \$ 4.92                                                                                                                                  | \$ 351,780.00   | \$ 5.0416                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 360,474.40   |
| 103.3                                                             | 196,000                | SF   | Remove Sidewalks & Driveways                                                     | \$ 1.40                                                                                                                    | \$ 274,400.00   | \$ 1.89                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 370,440.00   | \$ 2.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 392,000.00   | \$ 1.50                                                                                                                                 | \$ 294,000.00   | \$ 4.31                                                                                                                                  | \$ 844,760.00   | \$ 3.151                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 617,596.00   |
| 103.4                                                             | 1,500                  | SF   | Remove Miscellaneous Concrete                                                    | \$ 2.20                                                                                                                    | \$ 3,300.00     | \$ 1.89                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 2,835.00     | \$ 2.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 3.80                                                                                                                                 | \$ 5,700.00     | \$ 8.36                                                                                                                                  | \$ 12,540.00    | \$ 4.11                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 6,165.00     |
| 104.1                                                             | 150                    | CY   | Street Excavation                                                                | \$ 85.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 12,750.00    | \$ 4.00                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 600.00       | \$ 16.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 2,400.00     | \$ 35.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 5,250.00     | \$ 39.36                                                                                                                                 | \$ 5,904.00     | \$ 8.905                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 1,335.75     |
| 107.1                                                             | 150                    | CY   | Embankment (Final)(Dens Cont) (TY B)                                             | \$ 15.40                                                                                                                   | \$ 2,310.00     | \$ 3.70                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 555.00       | \$ 18.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 2,700.00     | \$ 37.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 5,550.00     | \$ 19.68                                                                                                                                 | \$ 2,952.00     | \$ 13.70                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 2,055.00     |
| 200.1                                                             | 600                    | SY   | Flexible Base (6" compacted depth)                                               | \$ 7.70                                                                                                                    | \$ 4,620.00     | \$ 15.00                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 9,000.00     | \$ 14.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 7.30                                                                                                                                 | \$ 4,380.00     | \$ 10.09                                                                                                                                 | \$ 6,054.00     | \$ 34.25                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 20,550.00    |
| 202.1                                                             | 500                    | GAL  | Prime Coat                                                                       | \$ 5.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 5.20                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 2,600.00     | \$ 7.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 4.60                                                                                                                                 | \$ 2,300.00     | \$ 6.77                                                                                                                                  | \$ 3,385.00     | \$ 23.29                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 11,645.00    |
| 203.1                                                             | 1,000                  | GAL  | Tack Coat                                                                        | \$ 5.00                                                                                                                    | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 5.75                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 5,750.00     | \$ 10.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 4.60                                                                                                                                 | \$ 4,600.00     | \$ 6.27                                                                                                                                  | \$ 6,270.00     | \$ 24.3175                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 24,317.50    |
| 205.2                                                             | 1,500                  | SY   | Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (6" thick)                                    | \$ 86.83                                                                                                                   | \$ 130,245.00   | \$ 41.00                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 61,500.00    | \$ 27.50                                                                                                                                    | \$ 41,250.00    | \$ 31.65                                                                                                                                | \$ 47,475.00    | \$ 36.90                                                                                                                                 | \$ 55,350.00    | \$ 87.68                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 131,520.00   |
| 205.4                                                             | 4,000                  | SY   | Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" thick)                                    | \$ 32.08                                                                                                                   | \$ 128,320.00   | \$ 10.00                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 16.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 64,000.00    | \$ 11.15                                                                                                                                | \$ 44,600.00    | \$ 13.53                                                                                                                                 | \$ 54,120.00    | \$ 30.14                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 120,560.00   |
| 208.1                                                             | 1,000                  | SY   | Salvaging, Hauling, & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" - 3" Depth) | \$ 26.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 26,000.00    | \$ 26.00                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 26,000.00    | \$ 6.00                                                                                                                                     | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 10.50                                                                                                                                | \$ 10,500.00    | \$ 11.07                                                                                                                                 | \$ 11,070.00    | \$ 7.535                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 7,535.00     |
| 209.1                                                             | 350                    | SY   | Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)                                                    | \$ 71.50                                                                                                                   | \$ 25,025.00    | \$ 56.00                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 19,600.00    | \$ 95.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 33,250.00    | \$ 149.40                                                                                                                               | \$ 52,290.00    | \$ 98.40                                                                                                                                 | \$ 34,440.00    | \$ 145.22                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 50,827.00    |
| 500.1                                                             | 68,880                 | LF   | Concrete Curb                                                                    | \$ 15.67                                                                                                                   | \$ 1,079,349.60 | \$ 21.78                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 1,500,206.40 | \$ 17.50                                                                                                                                    | \$ 1,205,400.00 | \$ 21.80                                                                                                                                | \$ 1,501,584.00 | \$ 19.68                                                                                                                                 | \$ 1,355,558.40 | \$ 20.55                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 1,415,484.00 |
| 500.4                                                             | 1,000                  | LF   | Concrete Curb and Gutter                                                         | \$ 19.80                                                                                                                   | \$ 19,800.00    | \$ 26.00                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 26,000.00    | \$ 23.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 23,000.00    | \$ 25.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 15.99                                                                                                                                 | \$ 15,990.00    | \$ 54.4575                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 54,457.50    |
| 500.5                                                             | 1,000                  | LF   | Mountable Curb                                                                   | \$ 18.70                                                                                                                   | \$ 18,700.00    | \$ 21.78                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 21,780.00    | \$ 17.75                                                                                                                                    | \$ 17,750.00    | \$ 22.75                                                                                                                                | \$ 22,750.00    | \$ 19.68                                                                                                                                 | \$ 19,680.00    | \$ 47.95                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 47,950.00    |
| 502.1                                                             | 20,400                 | SY   | Concrete Sidewalks                                                               | \$ 45.43                                                                                                                   | \$ 926,772.00   | \$ 35.00                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 714,000.00   | \$ 46.36                                                                                                                                    | \$ 945,744.00   | \$ 59.30                                                                                                                                | \$ 1,209,720.00 | \$ 47.97                                                                                                                                 | \$ 978,588.00   | \$ 92.475                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 1,8          |

City of San Antonio TCI ID No. 23-01534-05-03  
PROJECT - 2017 - 2018 Task Order Contract for Flatwork and S

Bids Opened January 17, 2017

Tabulation Prepared by: Poznecki-Camarillo, Inc. January 19, 2017

|                            |                        |      |                                                       | Clark Construction of Texas<br>5140 Gibbs Sprawl Road<br>San Antonio, TX 78219<br>Tel (210) 661-6785<br>Fax (210) 661-6421 |              | GL Contracting &<br>DRH Construction JV<br>900 Isom Rd. Suite 301<br>San Antonio, TX 78216<br>Tel (210) 825-1984<br>Fax (210) 714-9473<br>gabe@glc-tx.com |              | Austin Constructors LLC.<br>7907 S. FM 973<br>Austin, TX 78719<br>Tel (512) 386-8690<br>Fax (512) 386-8695<br>marcos@austinconstructors.com |              | E-Z Bel Construction, LLC<br>203 Recoleta<br>San Antonio, TX 78216<br>Tel (210) 736-6595<br>Fax (210) 735-1842<br>mrrodriguez@ezbel.com |              | KEGLEY, Inc.<br>10226 San Pedro Ave #114<br>San Antonio, TX 78216<br>Tel (210) 349-4894<br>Fax (210) 568-4578<br>anitakegley44@gmail.com |              | Vision Construction Co., Inc.<br>4242 Woodcock Dr., Suite 230<br>San Antonio, TX 78228<br>Tel (210) 299-0707<br>Fax (210) 299-0807<br>noelf@visionconstructionco.com |               |
|----------------------------|------------------------|------|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| Item No.                   | Approximate Quantities | Unit | Item Description                                      | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                             | Extension    | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                            | Extension    | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                              | Extension    | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                          | Extension    | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                           | Extension    | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                       | Extension     |
| 556.1                      | 100                    | EA   | Cast In Place Detectable Warning Surface Tile         | \$ 110.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 92.09                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 9,209.00  | \$ 110.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 215.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 21,500.00 | \$ 307.50                                                                                                                                | \$ 30,750.00 | \$ 13.70                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 1,370.00   |
| 801.2                      | 500                    | LF   | Level IIA Protective Fencing                          | \$ 11.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 8.05                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 4,025.00  | \$ 15.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 1.65                                                                                                                                 | \$ 825.00    | \$ 18.45                                                                                                                                 | \$ 9,225.00  | \$ 8.905                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 4,452.50   |
| 801.3                      | 100                    | LF   | Level IIB Protective Fencing                          | \$ 11.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 9.20                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 920.00    | \$ 18.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 16.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 24.60                                                                                                                                 | \$ 2,460.00  | \$ 8.905                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 890.50     |
| 802.1                      | 25                     | EA   | Level II Pruning                                      | \$ 82.50                                                                                                                   | \$ 2,062.50  | \$ 287.50                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 7,187.50  | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 65.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 1,625.00  | \$ 79.95                                                                                                                                 | \$ 1,998.75  | \$ 342.50                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 8,562.50   |
| 804                        | 20                     | EA   | New Tree & Shrub Planting & Maintenance (3" Caliper)  | \$ 385.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 7,700.00  | \$ 234.73                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 4,694.60  | \$ 850.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 450.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 2,450.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 49,000.00 | \$ 2,055.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 41,100.00  |
| 9506                       | 60                     | LF   | Removal and Replacement of Wrought Iron Fence         | \$ 22.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 1,320.00  | \$ 100.00                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 80.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 80.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 98.40                                                                                                                                 | \$ 5,904.00  | \$ 68.50                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 4,110.00   |
| SUP 1                      | 100                    | EA   | Removing and Relocating Sign                          | \$ 66.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 6,600.00  | \$ 70.00                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 125.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 140.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 239.85                                                                                                                                | \$ 23,985.00 | \$ 47.95                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 4,795.00   |
| SUP 2                      | 100                    | LF   | Elevated Sidewalk                                     | \$ 275.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 32.50                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 3,250.00  | \$ 225.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 290.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 110.70                                                                                                                                | \$ 11,070.00 | \$ 23.975                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 2,397.50   |
| SUP 3                      | 10                     | EA   | Sidewalk Drain Box (1/2" thick)                       | \$ 1,320.00                                                                                                                | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 920.00                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 9,200.00  | \$ 1,350.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 735.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 7,350.00  | \$ 3,677.70                                                                                                                              | \$ 36,777.00 | \$ 342.50                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 3,425.00   |
| SUP 4                      | 50                     | EA   | Removal and Haul Off of Existing Rock/Masonry Mailbox | \$ 110.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 333.50                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 16,675.00 | \$ 100.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 200.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 307.50                                                                                                                                | \$ 15,375.00 | \$ 205.50                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 10,275.00  |
| SUP 5                      | 15                     | EA   | Tree Removal (8" - 36" Diameter)                      | \$ 1,760.00                                                                                                                | \$ 26,400.00 | \$ 477.57                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 7,163.55  | \$ 850.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 12,750.00 | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 615.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 9,225.00  | \$ 2,055.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 30,825.00  |
| SUP 6                      | 6                      | EA   | TCI "AT WORK" Project Sign                            | \$ 135.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 810.00    | \$ 325.45                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 1,952.70  | \$ 185.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 1,110.00  | \$ 420.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 2,520.00  | \$ 473.55                                                                                                                                | \$ 2,841.30  | \$ 150.00                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 900.00     |
| SUP 7                      | 6                      | EA   | Adjusing Traffic Signal Box                           | \$ 220.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 1,320.00  | \$ 136.85                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 821.10    | \$ 600.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 3,600.00  | \$ 4,340.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 26,040.00 | \$ 950.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 5,700.00  | \$ 3,151.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 18,906.00  |
| SUP 8                      | 40                     | HR   | Police Officer                                        | \$ 40.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 51.75                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 2,070.00  | \$ 55.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 40.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 95.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 3,800.00  | \$ 48.00                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 1,920.00   |
| SUP 9                      | 8                      | EA   | Additional Mobilization                               | \$ 550.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 4,400.00  | \$ 3,000.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 40,000.00  |
| SUP 10                     | 15                     | EA   | Remove and Relocate Customer Shutoff Valve            | \$ 550.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 8,250.00  | \$ 1,750.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 26,250.00 | \$ 450.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 6,750.00  | \$ 245.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 3,675.00  | \$ 922.50                                                                                                                                | \$ 13,837.50 | \$ 2,055.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 30,825.00  |
| SUP 11                     | 15                     | EA   | Remove and Relocate Backflow Preventer                | \$ 880.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 1,450.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 21,750.00 | \$ 600.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 230.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 3,450.00  | \$ 922.50                                                                                                                                | \$ 13,837.50 | \$ 3,425.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 51,375.00  |
| SUP 12                     | 10                     | EA   | Remove and Relocate Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV)     | \$ 550.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 600.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 385.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 3,850.00  | \$ 1,107.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 11,070.00 | \$ 3,151.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 31,510.00  |
| SUP 13                     | 600                    | LF   | Tree/Shrub Pruning                                    | \$ 11.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 6,600.00  | \$ 5.00                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 15.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 65.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 79.95                                                                                                                                 | \$ 47,970.00 | \$ 6.85                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 4,110.00   |
| SUP 14                     | 500                    | SY   | Premium Landscaping                                   | \$ 55.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 5.00                                                                                                                                                   | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 50.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 50.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 61.50                                                                                                                                 | \$ 30,750.00 | \$ 34.25                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 17,125.00  |
|                            |                        |      | SAWS WATER ITEMS                                      |                                                                                                                            |              |                                                                                                                                                           |              |                                                                                                                                             |              |                                                                                                                                         |              |                                                                                                                                          |              |                                                                                                                                                                      |               |
| 826                        | 50                     | EA   | SAWS Valve Box Adjustment                             | \$ 220.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 44.45                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 2,222.50  | \$ 75.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 3,750.00  | \$ 285.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 14,250.00 | \$ 1,107.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 55,350.00 | \$ 685.00                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 34,250.00  |
| 833                        | 25                     | EA   | SAWS Exising Meter and Meter Box Relocation           | \$ 770.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 19,250.00 | \$ 920.00                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 665.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 16,625.00 | \$ 227.55                                                                                                                                | \$ 5,688.75  | \$ 3,425.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 85,625.00  |
| 833A                       | 200                    | EA   | SAWS Adjusting Existing Meter Box                     | \$ 220.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 44,000.00 | \$ 178.66                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 35,732.00 | \$ 50.00                                                                                                                                    | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 290.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 307.50                                                                                                                                | \$ 61,500.00 | \$ 685.00                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 137,000.00 |
| 834.3                      | 10                     | EA   | Relocate Fire Hydrant                                 | \$ 2,750.00                                                                                                                | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,800.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 738.00                                                                                                                                | \$ 7,380.00  | \$ 6,850.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 68,500.00  |
| 834.3B                     | 5                      | EA   | Relocate Fire Hydrant with New Fire Hydrant           | \$ 5,775.00                                                                                                                | \$ 28,875.00 | \$ 5,400.00                                                                                                                                               | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                                                                 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 5,850.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 29,250.00 | \$ 5,535.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 27,675.00 | \$ 14,385.00                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 71,925.00  |
|                            |                        |      |                                                       |                                                                                                                            |              |                                                                                                                                                           |              |                                                                                                                                             |              |                                                                                                                                         |              |                                                                                                                                          |              |                                                                                                                                                                      |               |
|                            |                        |      | SAWS SEWER ITEMS                                      |                                                                                                                            |              |                                                                                                                                                           |              |                                                                                                                                             |              |                                                                                                                                         |              |                                                                                                                                          |              |                                                                                                                                                                      |               |
| 851                        | 10                     | EA   | SAWS Adjusting Existing Manhole                       | \$ 440.00                                                                                                                  | \$ 4,400.00  | \$ 440.45                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 4,404.50  | \$ 700.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 4,600.00                                                                                                                             | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 1,845.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 18,450.00 | \$ 2,055.00                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 20,550.00  |
| 854A                       | 10                     | EA   | Adjust Existing Sewer Cleanout                        | \$ 55.00                                                                                                                   | \$ 550.00    | \$ 143.75                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 1,437.50  | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 440.00                                                                                                                               | \$ 4,400.00  | \$ 1,230.00                                                                                                                              | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 342.50                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 3,425.00   |
|                            |                        |      |                                                       |                                                                                                                            |              |                                                                                                                                                           |              |                                                                                                                                             |              |                                                                                                                                         |              |                                                                                                                                          |              |                                                                                                                                                                      |               |
| BASE BID AMOUNT            |                        |      |                                                       | \$ 3,741,281.60                                                                                                            |              | \$ 3,982,643.70                                                                                                                                           |              | \$ 3,861,575.30                                                                                                                             |              | \$ 4,854,409.00                                                                                                                         |              | \$ 5,450,680.70                                                                                                                          |              | \$ 6,561,749.23                                                                                                                                                      |               |
| SAWS WATER BID AMOUNT      |                        |      |                                                       | \$ 130,625.00                                                                                                              |              | \$ 122,954.50                                                                                                                                             |              | \$ 61,250.00                                                                                                                                |              | \$ 146,125.00                                                                                                                           |              | \$ 157,593.75                                                                                                                            |              | \$ 397,300.00                                                                                                                                                        |               |
| SAWS WASTEWATER BID AMOUNT |                        |      |                                                       | \$ 4,950.00                                                                                                                |              | \$ 5,842.00                                                                                                                                               |              | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                                                                |              | \$ 50,400.00                                                                                                                            |              | \$ 30,750.00                                                                                                                             |              | \$ 23,975.00                                                                                                                                                         |               |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT           |                        |      |                                                       | \$ 3,876,856.60                                                                                                            |              | \$ 4,111,440.20                                                                                                                                           |              | \$ 3,932,825.30                                                                                                                             |              | \$ 5,050,934.00                                                                                                                         |              | \$ 5,639,024.45                                                                                                                          |              | \$ 6,983,024.23                                                                                                                                                      |               |
| LEGEND:                    |                        |      |                                                       | Bid Difference \$ 3,876,856.60 -                                                                                           |              | Bid Difference \$ 4,137,081.95 -                                                                                                                          |              | Bid Difference \$ 3,932,825.30 -                                                                                                            |              | Bid Difference \$ 5,050,934.00 -                                                                                                        |              | Bid Difference \$ 5,639,024.45 -                                                                                                         |              | Bid Difference \$ 6,983,024.23 -                                                                                                                                     |               |
|                            |                        |      |                                                       | Explanation for Found Errors                                                                                               |              | Extension Error                                                                                                                                           |              |                                                                                                                                             |              |                                                                                                                                         |              |                                                                                                                                          |              | Unit prices not rounded to penny                                                                                                                                     |               |
|                            |                        |      |                                                       | Out of range, excluded from average unit price computation                                                                 |              |                                                                                                                                                           |              |                                                                                                                                             |              |                                                                                                                                         |              |                                                                                                                                          |              |                                                                                                                                                                      |               |